
2017 RES-341 1 
 2 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO CONTRACT FOR CLEAN AIR AND WATER SYSTEMS, LLC 3 
FOR STAGE 3-GEOSYNTHETIC FINAL COVER SYSTEM AT DANE COUNTY LANDFILL 4 

SITE #2 5 
 6 
 7 

The Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation awarded a Contract to Clean Air 8 
and Water Systems, LLC for Stage 3-Geosynthetic Final Cover System at Dane County Landfill 9 
Site #2, 7102 U.S. Highway 12 & 18, Madison, WI 53718. 10 
 11 
Purchase Order No. 20171154-00 was awarded to: 12 
    13 
   Clean Air and Water Systems LLC 14 
   PO Box 337 15 

Dousman, WI 53118 16 
    17 
      Total: $684,382.00 18 
     19 
The following change is requested: Change Order No. 3 – add $325,000.00 for construction of 20 
rooting zone for final capping (2.5’ of general fill).  There are sufficient funds for this Change 21 
Order. 22 
 23 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order No. 3 be approved to the Contract 24 
for Clean Air and Water Systems LLC in the amount of $325,000.00; and 25 
 26 
BE IT FURTHER  RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 27 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order. 28 


